
Subject: REMINDER: SPBID Annual Meeting, 11/29 6pm
From: Ellen Riotto <ellen@southpark.la>
Date: 11/27/2017 11:55 AM
To: Robin Bieker <robin@biekerco.com>, Robert Buente
<bbuente@1010dev.org>, Daniel Taban <daniel@jadeent.com>, Terri Toennies
<terri@laautoshow.com>, "Nusbaum, Nate - CHMC"
<Nate.Nusbaum@DignityHealth.org>, Richard Wu <rich@dtlafamilies.com>,
James Pugh <JPugh@sheppardmullin.com>, "Channing Henry"
<channing@almadevelopment.com>, Paul Keller <pkeller@mackurban.com>,
Faye Washington <faye.washington@ywcagla.org>, Terry Rubinroit
<rubinroit@aol.com>, Lee Zeidman <lzeidman@staplescenter.com>, Thomas
Cho <tcho@mackurban.com>

Hi all,

A friendly reminder that our annual meeting is this Wednesday at 6pm at South Park Center 
(LBA Theater) at 1149 S Hill. The program will be similar to last year’s: about 30 mins to 
mix and mingle (food and beverage provided), followed by a presentation from me. For the 
remaining 45 mins, we’ll invite attendees to get up and visit the 8 roundtables featuring 
projects happening in the district.

Only a few of you have RSVP <http://southpark.la/event/2017-annual-meeting/> ’d so far. 
Please do so at your earliest convenience so we have an accurate headcount. 

Thanks in advance and I look forward to seeing you all on Wednesday.

Best,

Ellen

Ellen Riotto 

Executive Director

South Park Business Improvement District

1100 S Flower St, Suite #3400, Los Angeles, CA 90015

ellen@southpark.la <mailto:ellen@southpark.la>  | o. 213 663 1112 | c. 401 439 8147
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